OR"™"R FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

PAGE OF PAGES

IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers witi ¢aract and/or order numbers. 1 6
1. DATE OF ORDER 2. GUNTRACT NO. (If any) 6. SHIP TO:
06/12/2007 ODT-5-C-0003 a. NAME OF CONSIGNEE
3. ORDER NO. 4. REQUISITION/REFERENCE NO.
HSCEOP-07-F-00800 See Schedule Laura Quezada
5. ISSUING OFFICE (Address commespondence o) b. STREET ADDRESS
ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contracts-DC Office of Detention and Removal Ops
Immigration and Customs Enforcement Financial Management Unit, Div 3
Office of Acquisition Management 24000 Avila Road, Room 6120
425 I Street NW, Suite 2208
Washington DC 20536 c. CiTY . d. STATE | e. ZIP CODE
Laguna Niguel ca 92677
7. 70 1. SHIP VIA
a. NAME OF CONTRACTOR
CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA 8. TYPE OF ORDER
b. COMPANY NAME [a. PURCHASE X b. oELIVERY
c. STREET ADDRESS REFERENCE YOUR:
10 BURTON HILLS BLVD Excapt for biling instructions on ihe
, this delivery order is
subject to instructions contained on
this side only of this form and is
Please fumish the following on the terms issued subject to the terms and
and conditions specified on both sides of conditions of the above-numbered
dcmy e. STATE | 1. ZIP CODE ::5 "i’n": and :I_‘*‘:wmﬁdms'edm i contract.
y, including delivery as X
NASHVILLE TN 372156105
8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 10. REQUISITIONING OFFICE
See Schedule Immigration and Customs Enforcement
11. BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION (Check appropriate box(es)) 12. F.0.B. POINT
[ a. smaLL [ b. OTHER THAN SMALL [ c. DISADVANTAGED [Te [S):ESF:\\QfED Destination
[ d. WOMEN-OWNED [_ e. HuBZone [_ . EMERGING SMALL VETERAN-
BUSINESS
13. PLACE OF 14, GOVERNMENT BAL NO. 15. DELIVER TO F.O.B. POINT 16. DISCOUNT TERMS
ON OR BEFORE (Dale)
a. INSPECTION b. ACCEPTANCE 30 Days After Award
Destination Destination -
17. SCHEDULE (See reverse for Rejections)
QUANTITY]| UNIT QUANTITY
TEM NO. SUPPLIES OR SERVICES ORCERED| UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e} (N (9)
Tax ID Number: b)(2
DUNS Number: ( )( )
The purpose of this task order is to (b)(Z)
initiate Year 3 of Base (each period of
performance is 36 months) and to provide
funding for detention services provided at
Continued ... i
18. SHIPPING POINT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIGHT 20. INVOICE NO. 17(h)
TOTAL
(Cont.
21. MAIL INVOICE TO: poges)
a. NAME Immigration and Customs Enforcement $8,810,875.97 ‘
SEE BILLING
INSTRUCTIONS | b. STREET ADDRESS Office of Acquisition Management
ON REVERSE | (or P.O. Box) Dallas . 17(3i)
(
7701 N. Stemmons Fwy, GRAND
Suite 300 TOTAL
c.cImY d.STATE | e.ZIP CODE $8,810,875.97
Dallas P P N X 75247
22. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA [ 23. NAME (Typed)
BY (Signature) Johanna Klema
TITLE: CONTRACTING/ORDERING OFFICER

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUC
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

OPTIONAL FORM 347 (Rev. 32005)
Prescribed by GSAFAR 48 CFR $3.21%(e)

1



ORDEF ~OR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES
S. _ZDULE - CONTINUATION

PAGE OF PAGES
2 | 6

IMPORTANT: Mark alt and with contract and/or order numbers.
DATE OF ORDER | CONTRACT NO.
06/12/2007 |ODT-5-C-0003

ORDER NO.
HSCEOP-07-F-00800

{TEM NO.

(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

(B)

QUA

ORDERED|
©)

UNIT

)

UNIT
PRICE
(E)

(F)

AMOUNT

QUANTTTY

ACCEPTED
(G)

0001

0002

the Corrections Corporation of America
facility in San Diego, CA. This is under
the terms and conditions of the Office of
Federal Detention Trustee Contract number
ODT-5-C-0003.

The additiongl funding is provided and now
available in [the amount of $8,810,875.97
for Period off Performance 07/01/2007
through 06/33/2008.

Requisition: [FOWO70017A

The incrementlal task order obligation
amount for the period of 07/01/2007 through
09/30/2007 is| $ $8,810,875.97

Requisition: | FOW070017B provides the
additional $261,599.08. This amount is the
3% annual infllator as per terms/conditions
of schedule B in the contract.

This modification increases the total
obligation ampunt from $33,927,476.38 by
$8,810,875.97 to $42,738,352.35.

Period of Performance: 07/01/2007 to

06/30/2008
CLIN 0001 - Detention Services
Requisition Np: FOW070017A
Accounting Info:

SEE ATTACHMENT A

Funded: $7,99B,636.89

CLIN 0002 - Detention Services

Requisition No: FOW070017A

[Accounting Info:
SEE ATTACHMENT A
Funded: $473,800.00

Continued ...

7,993,636.89

473,800.00

(b)(4)

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))

BISN 7540-01-152-8082

503-48-301

OPlD'?Lme(RC\L 6/95)
. Pv:ubodbyw



(b)(2)

(b)(2)

(b)(2)

ORDEP <“OR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES
S. _:DULE - CONTINUATION

PAGE OF PAGES
3 - AJ 6

IMPORTANT: Mark all s and with contract and/or order numbers.
DATE OF ORDER | CONTRACT NO.
06/12/2007 |ODT-5-C-0003

ORDER NO.

HSCEOP-07-F-00800

ITEM NO.

(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

(B)

QUANTITY|
ORDERED

0003

0004

0005

0006

0007

CLIN 0003a - Guard Services
OFF-SITE GUARD SERVICES
Requisition No: FOW070017A

Accounting Info:
SEE ATTACHMENT A
Funded: $68,880.00

CLIN 0003b - Transportation - $0.405 PER
MILE
Requisition No: FOW070017A

Accounting Info:
SEE ATTACHMENT A
Funded: $12,960.00

|Additional funds added to CLIN000O1
DETENTION SERVICES
Requisition No: FOW070017B

Accounting Info:
————————— FSDSND

Funded: $239,809.08

Additional funds added to CLIN{002
DETENTION SERVICES

Requisition No: FOW070017B

Accounting Info:

————————— FSDSND
Funded: $14,260.00

Additional funds added to CLIN0O03A
OFF-SITE GUARD SERVICES
Requisition No: FOW070017B

Accounting Info:

————————— FSDSND
Funded: $7,530.00
For Inquiries:
Continued .

UNIT

(D)

1

UNIT
PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT QUANTITY
ACCEPTED
(F) (G)

0.405

$239,809.08

68,880.00

14,260.00

7,530.00

(b)(4)

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))

NSN 7540-01-152-8082

503-48-101

OPTIORAL FORM 348 (Rev. 6%5)
Prescribed by GSA



ORDEP “OR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

PAGE OF PAGES

S. :DULE - CONTINUATION 4 6
IMPORTANT: Mark all with contract and/or order numbers.
DATE OF ORDER |CONTRACT NO. ORDER NO.
06/12/2007 |ODT-5-C-0003 HSCEOP-07-F-00800
ITEM NO. ) SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY|UNIT UNIT AMOUNT ! QUANTTTY
ORDERED PRICE ACCEPTED
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Program POC: Laura Quezada, 949~360-

Procurement POC: Denise A. Johnson,

202-307-

The COTR is Phillip Turner (619) 710-JJJjj
or phillip.n.turner@dhs.gov. Alternate
COTR is Derek Williams.

Invoicing Instructions: Send one original
invoice to the program POC. The program
official must determine if goods/services
have been received and accepted before
Dallas Finance Center can process the
invoice for payment.

Except as provided herein, all other terms
and conditions remain unchanged.

The total amount of award: $8,810,875.97.
The obligation for this award is shown in
box 17(i).

(b)(2)

(b)(4)

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))

NSN 7540-91-152-8082

503-48-101

WTDNaL FORM 348 (Rev. 8/9%)

by GEA
EAR 4R CEDY &1 24U



Form G-514
REQUISITION - MATERIALS-SUPPLIES-EQUIPMENT

Activity Symbols
ATTACHMENT A
REQUISITION NUMBER:  Foworo017a
PROJECT TASK FUND PROGRAM ORGANIZATION OBJECT UDF AMOUNT
$7.993,636.89
$473,800.00
$66,880.00

(b)(4)

(b)(2)

United States Department Of Homeland Security
Immigration And Customs Enforcement

FORM G-$14 (REV. 8-1-5 Page 3 of



Form G-514
REQUISITION - MATERIALS-SUPPLIES-EQUIPMENT

Activity Symbok
ATTACHMENT A
REQUISITION NUMBER:  Fowozo0178
PROJECT TASK FUND PROGRAM ORGANIZATION OBJECT UDF AMOUNT
$239,809.08
314.200-0‘_’
$7,530.00

(b)(2)

United States Department Of Hom eland Security
immigration And Customs BEnforcement

FORM G-514 (REV. 8-1-5 Page 3 of



ORDE DR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

PAGE OF PAGES

IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract andior order numbers -1 5
1. DATE OF ORDER 2. CONTRACT NO. (If any) ' 6. SHIP TO:

09/13/2005 ObT-5-C-0003 a. NAME OF CONSIGNEE

3. ORDER NO. 4. REQUISITION/REFERENCE NO. See Schedule )
HSCEOP-05-F-00476 See Schedule

5. ISSUING OFFICE (Address comrespondence (o) b. STREET ADDRESS

U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security

Immigration and Customs Enforcement

425 I Street, NW

Rm 2208

Washington DC 20536 c. CITY d. STATE | e. 2IP CODE
7.70: f. SHIP VIA

a. NAME OF CONTRACTOR
CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA

8. TYPE OF ORDER

b. COMPANY NAME

c. STREET ADDRESS
10 BURTON HILLS BLVD STE 100

[[Ja. purcHAse
REFERENCE YOUR:

X1 b. DELIVERY

Except for billing instructions on the

Please fumnish the following on the terms
and conditions specified on both sides of

, this defivery order is
subject to instructions contained on
this side only of this fom and is
issued subject to the terms and
conditions of the above-numbered

d.city
NASHVILLE

e. STATE
TN

f. ZIP CODE
372156105

this order and on the attached sheets, if

any, including delivery as indicated.

contract.

9. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONS DATA
See Schedule

10. REQUISITIONING OFFICE

Immigration and Customs Enforcement

1. BU$INESS CLASSIFICATION (Check appropriate box(es))

a. SMALL b. OTHER THAN SMALL [0 ¢ oisabvanTacep [] o womeN-owNeED
12. F.0.8. POINT Destination 14. GOVERNMENT B/L/NO. 15. DELIVER TO F.0.8. POINT 16. DISCOUNT TERMS
ON OR BEFORE (Date)
13. PLACE OF
10/13/2005
a. INSPECTION b. ACCEPTANCE /13/ -
Destination Destination }
17. SCHEDULE (See 1< ... se for Rejections)
QUANTITY UniT QUANTITY
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES OR SERVICES ORDERED| UNIT FRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED
(a) (b) (©) (d) (e) (0] (9)
DUNS Numbez: ®@) b))
This delivery order is issued to fund
detention services provided at the
Corrections Corporation of America facility
in San Diego, CA under the terms and
Continued :
18. SHIPPING POINT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIGHT 20. INVOICE NO. 17(h).
TOTAL
{Cont.
21. MAIL INVOICE TO: pages)
a. NAME $8,284,821.72
SEE BILLING SAN DIEGO CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
INSTRUCTIONS | b. STREET ADDRESS ATTN: PHILLIP TURNER
ONREVERSE | (or P.O. Box) 446 ALTA ROAD 170).
SUITE 5400 GRAND
TOTAL
¢.CITY d. STATE | e.2IP CODE $8,284,821.72
SAN DIEGO CcA 92158

22. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BY (Signature)

23. NAME (Typed)

JAN K. WISOR

NSN 7540-01-152-8083
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

/I

‘}{ L) L’\/: v A

/
‘.

TITLE: CONTRACTINQDW%mﬁgt
e ’ ORM 347 (Rev. 6/95)

Prescribed by GSAFAR (48 CFR) 53.21(e)



ORDERF  SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

SCHEJULE - CONTINUATION

2

PAGE OF PAGES

5

IMPORTANT: Mark ali packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.

DATE OF ORDER [GCONTRACT NO.
09/13/2005 |ODT-5-C-0003

ORDER NO.
HSCEOP-05-F-00476

ITEM NO.

(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

B)

QUANTITY]

ORDERED
)

UNIT

(D)

UNIT

PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT

(F)

QUANTITY

ACCEPTED
G)

conditions of the Office of Federal
Detention Trustee Contract No.
ODT-5-C-00003.

1. Funding is provided for July 2005 for
the following CLINs as follows:

CLIN 0001 Detention Services

for an AMOUNT of

CLIN 0002 Detention Services _

oty [l 2 @ uviT pricE of M tor an
AMOUNT of $155,000.00.

CLIN 0003a Guard Services QTY [ lur @ vniT
PRICE of [ for an AMOUNT of $18,580.38.

CLIN 0003b Transportation QTY [ vz e

UNIT PRICE of $0.405 for an AMOUNT of

The total amount of funding provided for
July 2005 is $2,763,273.91.

2. Funding is provided for August and
September 2005 for the following CLINs as
follows:

CLIN 0001 Detention Services QTY
_ @ UNIT PRICE of
for an AMOUNT of $5,173,875.00.

CLIN 0002 Detention Services

oty [l 2 @ uNIT PRICE of for an
AMOUNT of $305,000.00.

CLIN 0003a Guard Sexvices OTY [ur <

uniT PRICE of [ for an aMouNT of
$37,160.76.

CLIN 0003b Transportation QTY-MI @
UNIT PRICE of $0.405 for an AMOUNT of

The total amount of funding provided for
Continued

(b)(4)

P

(b)(4)

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))

NSN 7540-01-152-8082

503-48-101

OPTIONAL FORM 348 (Rev. 6/95)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.213(c)



ORDER F- * SUPPLIES OR SERVICES
SCHtULE - CONTINUATION

3

PAGE OF PAGES

5

IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.
DATE OF ORDER |CONTRACT NO. .
09/13/2005 |ODT-5-C-0003

ORDER NO.
HSCEOP-05-F-00476

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY

ORDERED
(A) (B) )

UNIT
PRICE
€)

AMOUNT

(F)

QUANTITY
ACCEPTED
G)

August and September 2005 is $5,521,547.81.

3. The total funding provided for the
period July 2005 through September 2005 is
as follows:

CLIN 0001 Detention Services - QTY

e unrt prIcE of [

for an AMOUNT of $7,760,812.50.

CLIN 0002 Detention Sexvices
oty =2 e uNIT PRICE of for an

AMOUNT of $460,000.00.

CLIN 0003a Guard Services QTY -HR @
UNIT PRICE of [ij for an AmoUNT of
$55,741.14.00.

CLIN 0003b Transportation QTY [ vI e
UNIT PRICE of $0.405 for an AMOUNT of

The total amount of funding provided for
all CLINs is $8,284,821.72.

0001  |cLIN 0001 Detention services [[JJij for
July 2005.

Requisition No: FOW050026/000001
Delivery Location Code: ICE
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
425 I Street NW

Rm 2208

Washington DC 20536

Quantity:

Accounting Info:

See Attachment A

0002 CLIN 0002 Detention Services _

for July 2005.

Requisition No: FOW050026/000001
Delivery Location Code: DRO
DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
DETENTION & REMOVAL

801 I STREET, NW

ROOM 900

Continued

155,000.00

(b))

TOTAL CARRIED j‘ORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))

NSN 7540-01-152-8082 503-48-101

OPTIONAL FORM 348 (Rev. 6/95)

GSA
g  FARMSCFR)S321c)



ORDERF -~ SUPPLIES OR SERVICES
SCHu.,ULE - CONTINUATION

4

PAGE OF PAGES

5

IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.

_—_—————“—W_JL_E

DATE OF ORDER  |CONTRACT NO.
09/13/2005|ODT—5—C-0003

ORDER NO.

HSCEOP-

05-F-00476

ITEM NO.

(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

(8)

QUANTITY|UNIT
ORDERED
(C) D)

PRICE
€)

AMOUNT

(F)

QUANTITY

ACCEPTED
G)

0003

0004

0005

0006

See Attachment A

WASHINGTON DC 20536
Quantity:
Accounting Info:
See Attachment A

CLIN 0003a Guard Services for July 2005.
Requisition No: FOW050026/000001
Delivery Location Code: DRO
DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
DETENTION & REMOVAL

801 I STREET, NW

ROOM 900

WASHINGTON DC 20536

Quantity: -

Accounting Info:

See Attachment A

CLIN 0003b Transportation for July 2005
Requisition No: FOW050026/000001
Delivery Location Code: DRO
DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
DETENTION & REMOVAL

801 I STREET, NW

ROOM 900

WASHINGTON DC 20536

Quantity:

Accounting Info:

CLIN 0001 Detention Services (1-900) for
August and September 2005.
Requisition No: FOW050026A
Delivery Location Code: ICE
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
425 I Street NW

Rm 2208 ‘

Washington DC 20536

Quantity: _

Accounting Info:

SEE ATTACHMENT A

CLIN 0002 Detention Services (901 - 1000)
for August and September 2005.
Requisition No: FOW050026A
Delivery Location Code: ICE
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Continued ...

: !

l

1

0.405

18,580.38

5,173,875.00

305,000.00

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))

NSN 7540-01-152-8082

503-48-101

OPTIONAL FORM 348 (Rev. /85)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 8321X(¢] -

10



ORDERF :SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

PAGE OF PAGES

SCHL.ULE - CONTINUATION 5 5
IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.
DATE OF ORDER ICONTRACTNO. ORDER NO.
09/13/2005 |ODT-5-C-~0003 HSCEOP-05-F-00476
ITEM NO. ' SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY|UNIT UNIT AMOUNT ~ QUANTITY
ORDERED PRICE ACCEPTED
(A) (B) (D) (E) (F) (G)
425 I Street NW
Rm 2208
Washington DC 20536
uantity: [
Accounting Info:
SEE ATTACHMENT A
o007 fcuan o0usa ouara services tor sugur ana [N 5707
September 2005.
Requisition No: FOW0S50026A
Delivery Location Code: ICE
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
425 I Street NW
Rm 2208 (b)(4)
Washington DC 20536
Quantity:
Accounting Info:
SEE ATTACHMENT A
0008 CLIN 0003b Transportation for August and 0.405

September 2005.

Requisition No: FOW0S50026A
Delivery Location Code: ICE
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
425 I Street NW

Rm 2208

Washington DC ..:36

Quantity:

Accounting Info:

SEE ATTACHMENT A

3. The Contracting POC is Anthony Gomeg,

(202) 307- N A

4. The Program Office POC is Phillip
Turner (619) 710-Hl or
phillip.n.turner@dhs.gov.

Total amount of award: $8,284,821.72. The
obligation for this award is shown in box

17(1).

b)(2)

(b)(4)

TOTAL CARRIED F:

NSN 7540-01-152-8082

503-48-101

ORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))

OPTIONAL FORM 348 (Rev. 6/95)

11

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) $321c)



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE ‘ PAGE °T PAGES
1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/f applicable)
P00001 12/02/2005 FOW060016
6. ISSUED BY CODE | 1R 7. ADMINISTERED BY (f other than item 6) CODE |I CE .
U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security
Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
425 I Street, NW 425 I Street, NW
Rm 2208 Rm 2208
Washington DC 20536 Washington DC 20536
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 0 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA
10 BURTON HILLS BLVD STE 100 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
NASHVILLE TN 372156105
X |10A- MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ODT-5-C-0003
HSCEOP-05-F-00476
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 1597341510000 | FacTy coe 09/13/2005
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
{{] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date cified for receipt of Offers [Ois extended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknawledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and dment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the i

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required.)
See Attachment A Net Increase $2,763,251.50

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDFRS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

X A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT [S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor [lisnot.  [Jis required to sign this documentiandretum _____ copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitationiconiract subject matter where feasible.)
Tax ID Number: (b)(z)

DUNS Number:
The purpose of this modification is to reflect the following:

1. To provide incremental funding for October 1 - 31, 2005 in the amount of $2,763,251.50
for Detention Service, Guard Service, and Trgnsportation.

2. The modification has increased the total |obligated amount from $8,284,824.72 by
$2,763,251.50 to $11,048,076.22.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore chanjg G i [ in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME ANDMY OF CON’ N OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

- (Signature of person euthonized to sign) ) d } K - (Signature M‘C‘inu'a\-cﬁng Officer) /%lq @

N

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 (J STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

12




REFERENCE NC: OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET ODT-5-C-0003/HSCEOP-05-F-00476/P00001 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY|UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (c) [o) (E) (F)

3. This task order. will be incremental funded

throughout the period of performance
6/30/06.

7/1/05 -

All other terms and conditions remain| unchanged.

Procurement POC:
Kelly Waite 202—616—-

Program Office POC:
Linda Burke 949-425-|

()2

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.11q 3



0CT-26-2005 18:29 HR DRO LEADS UNIT 9493692865 P.83

Form G-514

REQUISITION - MATERIALS-SUPPLIES-EQUIPMENT
Acivity Symbok
ATTACHMENT A

REQUISITION NUMBER:  Fowosoo18

PROJECT TASK FUND PROGRAM ORGA! AMOUNT
$2,586,937.50

$159,000,00
$17,264.00
$4,050.00
$0.00

(b)(2)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
1MSACSATION AND NATURALIZASION BERVICE
FORM G-5W4 (REY. 168 Page 3 of 3

14




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE J 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
P00002 See  Block 16C FOW060016A & 0016B
6. ISSUED BY CODE | CE- \ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE |ICE j
U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security . U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security
Immigration and Customs Enforcembnt Immigration and Customs Enforcement
425 I Street, NW 425 I Street, NW
Rm 2208 Rm 2208
Washington DC 20536 ‘ Washington DC 20536
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and 2IP Code) (x) [A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA
10 BURTON HILLS BLVD STE 100 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
NASHVILLE TN 372156105
x [10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ODT-5-C-0003
HSCEOP-05-F-00476
_ 10B. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)
CODE 1597341510000 ‘”‘C'“TT’CODE 09/13/2005
. TH&S ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[71The above numbered sdlicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers {isextended. ["lis not extended.
Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified|in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

items 8'and 15, and returning copies of the/amendment; (b) By a
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required.)

Net Increase: $5,521,924.00
See Attachment A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICA"OP*S OF CONTRACTSIO ERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

W A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TOT(Speafyauthonly) TH CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
| ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

—
8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT|THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
approoriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, Pi RSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X
C. THIS wu. #LEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED lNTo PURSUANT TO E AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) : W
f
E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor Kisnot [ is requiTed to sign this documentandretum __________ __ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized @y UCF section headi
Tax ID Number:

DUNS Number: ‘

U.s. Immigration and Customs Enforcement ( )(2)
Agency Location Code
DHS-ICE DUNS number:

s, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

FINANCE TEAM: PLEASE REFERENCE RE&UISITIONS OW060016A AND FOW060016B

1) The purpose of this modification is to provide funding for in the amount of $5,521,924.00
for Detention Services, Guard Seryice and Transportation.
|

2) Year to date total: Total amo‘#mt of funds obligated are increased from $11,048,076.22
Continued |
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document éferenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

Vistoria-D—Shart J@n K. wisor

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

15C. DATE SIGNED B. UNITED STATES AME| ICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
AJ 0O~

(Signature of person authorized to sign) “ (s.gnaMa,r Oficer) { / 29 J 0 ,6

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-53)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

15



REFERENCE NO. O} JUCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE- OF

CONTINUATION SHEET ODT-5-~C-0003/HSCEOP-05-F-00476/P00002 2 4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA

ITEM NO. suppueyjsmces QUANTITY[UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (c) |(D) (E) (F)

to 16,570,070.22 for a net increase of
$5,521,924.00
FOB: Destination
Discount Terms:

For Inquiries:
: (b)(2)
Program POC: Linda Burke, 949-425-q

Procurement POC: Mario Bejlarano, 202—:05—-
Invoicing Instructions: Send one original invoice
to the program POC. The program official must
determine if goods/services have been |received
and accepted before Dallas| Finance Cernter can
process the invoice for payment.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
. . Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 63110 16




IADEC—6—2IZBS B9:23 H3 DPM LEADS UNIT 9493682865 P.87

r . ~
Form G-514
REQUISITION - MATERIALS -SUPPLIES-EQUIPMENT
Activity Symbolks
ATTACHMENT A

REQUISITION NUMBER:  FOW060016A

PROJECT TASK FUND PROGRAM ORGANIZATION OBJECT UDF AMOUNT
$2,5064,937.50
$150,000,00
$15,106.00
§7,200.00

(b)(2)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
MMIGRATION AND NATURALIZAYION SERVICE
FORM GSIS (REV. 81-88) Page 3 of 3

17




" DEC-21-2085 11:28 H@ DP™ LEADS UNIT 9493602865 P.@3

Form G-514
REQUISITION - MATERIALS-SUPPLIES-EQUIPMENT

Activity Symbok
ATTACHMENT A

REQUISITION NUMBER:  Fa

PROJECT TASK FUND PROGRAM - AMOUNT
$2,965,937.50
$155,000.00
$16,724.50
$3,928.50

(b)(2)

UNITED ETATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
INMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERWCE
FORM G-314 (REV. 8158 Page 3 of 3

18




e

[
{ s
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT iD CODE N OT PAGES
1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECT|VE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00003 See Block 16C FOW060016C
6. ISSUED BY CODE ICE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE | ICE -
U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security
Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
425 I Street, NW 425 1 Street, NW
Rm 2208 Rm 2208
Washington DC 20536 Washington DC 20536
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county, State land ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA
10 BURTON HILLS BLVD STE 100 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
NASHVILLE TN 372156105
X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ODT-5-C-0003
HSCEQP-05-F-00476
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 1597341510000 | FAciTy Gope - 09/13/2005
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TQ AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
["1The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ftem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers " is extended. [ lis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hodr and date specified in the solicitatioh or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received pri
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required.)

See Attachment A
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS DF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRAGT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

Net Increase: $15,954,314.06

X A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE GHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMIN'STRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropniation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN {TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTH{'RITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor X)isnot [ is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Tax ID Number (b)(Z)
DUNS Number:

1) The purpose of this modification is to provide funding in the amount of $15,954,314.06
for Detention Services, Guard Services and Tyansportation.

2) Year to date funding: Total amount of funds are increased from $16,570,070.22 to
$32,524,384.28 for a net increase |[of $15,954,314.06. )

FOB: Destination
Discount Terms:

(b)(2)

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Jan K. Wisor

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED \G&UNITED ATE$ OF/AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
,
A K WA /s / 0b
(Signature of person authorized to sign) v (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 C STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 563.243




REFERENCE NO. OF UUCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE - OF
CONTINUATION SHEET ODT-5-C-0003/HSCEOP-05-F-00476/P00003 2 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA .
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

For Inquiries:
Program POC: Linda Burke,
Procurement POC: Mario Bej

Invoicing Instructions: Se¢
to the program POC. The pr
determine if goods/service
and accepted before Dallas
process the invoice for pa

949-425 —

arano, 202-

nd one orig
ogram offic
s have been
Finance Ce
yment.

%05-

nal invoice
al must
received
+ter can

(b)(2)

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.11020



FEB-B1-2086 11:18 H@ PPN LEADS UNI T _ 9493682865 P.@3

Form G-514
REQUISITION - MATERIALS-SUPPLIES-EQUIPMENT
Activity Symbols .
ATTACHMENT A
REQUISITION NUMBER:  rFowoepotec
PROJECT TASK FUND PR ORGANIZATION OBECT  UDF AMOUNT
$16,521,625.00
$305,000.00
$116,150.50
$6,038.56

(b)(2)

UNITED STATES DEPARTWENT OF JUSTICE
|MMGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE ‘
FORM G-514 (REV. H4-55 I Paga 3 of

21



'y

?

ORD§ -

)R SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

r 4

PAGE OF PAGES-

IMPORTANT: Mark all

ckages and papers with contract andlor order numbérs.

1 3

1. DATE OF ORDER
1 06/06/2006

2. CONTRACT NO. (if any)
ODT-5-C-0003

6. SHIP TO:

a. NAME OF CONSIGNEE

3. ORDER NO.
HSCEOP-06-F-01112

4. REQUISITION/REFERENCE NO.
FOW060017A

’

Immigration and Customs Enforcement

5. ISSUING OFFICE (Address commespondence to)
Immigration and Customs Enforcement

b. STREET ADDRESS
425 I Street NW

425 I Street NW Rm 2208

Rm 2107

Washington DC 20536
c.CITY d. STATE | e. ZIP CODE
Washington DC 20536

7.70: f. SHIP VIA

a. NAME OF CONTRACTOR

CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA 8. TYPE OF ORDER

b. COMPANY NAME [ a. PURCHASE X b. DELIVERY
REFERENCE YOUR:

c. STREET ADDRESS
10 BURTON HILLS BLVD

Except for billing instructions on the
, this delivery order is

subject to instructions contained on
this side only of this form and is

Please fumish the following on the terms

issued subject to the terms and

and conditions specified on both sides of conditions of the above-numbered
d.cimy e.[STATE | 1.2IP CODE his order and on the atiached sheet, i contract.

any, including delivery as indicated.
NASHVILLE T  [372156105

9. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
See Attachment A

10. REQUISITIONING OFFICE

Immigration and Customs Enforcement

11. BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION (Check appropriate box(es)) 12. F.0.B. POINT
[ a SMALL ["1b. oTHER THAN SMALL [ c. DISADVANTAGED [T gmﬁ:o Destination
™ d. WOMEN-OWNED [ e HUBZone [ f. EMERGING SMALL VETERAN-
BUSINESS OWNED
13. PLACE OF 14. GOVERNMENT BA. NO. 15. DELIVER TO F.0.B. POINT 16. DISCOUNT TERMS
a. INSPECTION b. ACCEPTANCE ON OR BEFORE (Date)
Destination Destination 06/30/2007 -
17. SCHEDULE (See reverse for Rejections)
QUANTITY UNIT QUANTITY
TEM NO. SUPPLIES OR SERVICES ORDERED | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED
(@) (b) () (d) {e) ® (a)
Tax ID Number
el |0 ®)E)
This delivery order is issued to fund
detention services provided|at the
Corrections Corporation of America facility
in San Diego, CA under the terms and
Continued
18. SHIPPING POINT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIGHT 20. INVOICE NO. 17(n)
TOTAL
(Cont.
21. MAIL INVOICE TO: pages)
= NANE . $7,799,257.50 ‘
SEE BILLNG SAN DIEGO CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
INSTRUCTIONS | b. STREET ADDRESS ATTN: PHILLIP TURNER
ONREVERSE | (or P.O. Box) 446 ALTA ROAD 176)
SUITE 5400 GRAND
TOTAL
c.crmy d. STATE | e. ZIP CODE $7,799,257.50
SAN DIEGO ca 52158

22. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BY (Signature)

\ Lf’\/ 90

23. NAME (Typed)
Jan K. Wis

or

TITLE: CONTRACTING/ORDERING OFFICER

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

(

OPTIONAL FORM 347 (Rev. 3/2005)
Prescribed by GSAFAR 48 CFR 53.213(s)

22



ORDER [', : UPPLIES OR SERVICES PAGE OF PAGES
SCHEDULE - CONTINUATION 2 3
IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers.
DATE OF ORDER [CONTRACT NO. ORDER NO.
06/06/2006 |ODT-5-C-0003 HSCEOP-06-F-01112
ITEM NO. ' SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY|UNIT UNIT AMOUNT QUANTITY
ORDERED PRICE ACCEPTED
(A) (B) ©) |© (E) F) G)
conditions of the Office of Federal
Detention Trustee Contract number
ODT-5-C-0003
Funding is provided for Perjiod of
Performance 07/01/2006 through 09/30/2006.
Period of Performance: 07/01/2006 to
06/30/2007
0001 Detentions Services — 7,760,812.50
0002 Guard Services 32,370.00 )
(®)4)
0003 Transportation @ .405 per mile _
0004 0.00

For Inquiries:
Program POC: Linda Burke, 9

Procurement POC: Mario Beja

202-305-J

Invoicing Instructions: Sen
invoice to the program POC.

invoice for payment.

17 (1) .

Detention Services —

19-425- N

rano,

1 one original
The program

official must determine if goods/services
have been received and accepted before
Dallas Finance Center can process the

Total amount of award: $7,799,257.50. The
obligation for this award is shown in box

(b)(2)

NSN 7540-01-152-8082

—
TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))
j " 50348101

OPTIONAL FORM 348 (Rev. 6:35)

Proscribed by GSA
D3 FAR (48 CFR) $3:213(c)



FEB-13-2006 12:83 H? DRM LEADS UNIT ’ 9493682865 P.83
Fom G-514
REQUISITION - MATERIALS-SUPPLIES-EQUIPMENT
Activity Symbok
ATTACHMENT A

REQUISITION NUMBER: Foonwu

PROJECT TASK FUND PROG ORGANIZATION OBJECT UDF AMOUNT
$7,760,842.50
$0.00
$32,370.00
$6,078.00

(b)(2)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
INMGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

FORM G-5% (REV. 84-58) Paga 3 of a

24




. S PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF \GONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE ) ;
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00001 09/28/2006 FOW060017B
6. ISSUED BY CODE ICEO7 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE I ICE .

Immigration and Customs Enforcement
425 I Street NW

Rm 2107

Washington DC 20536

U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
425 I Street, NW

Rm 2208

Washington DC 20536

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA
10 BURTON HILLS BLVD
NASHVILLE TN 372156105

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

| ()]

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ODT-5-C-0003

HSCEOP-06-F-01112
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE

1597341510000 |FACluwc

pDE 06/06/2006

11. THIS

ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hou
Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the ame

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitat

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIQ

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already subr

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received pri
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUIES TO MODIFICATION O

The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers (" is extended. [ lis not extended.
and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
andment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

tion and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

R TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

vitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

to the ing hour date specified.

$735,433.39

(b)(2)

F CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN iTEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADN;  “ATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF . .« 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF-
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X Unilateral - provide additional funding for negotiated contract
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not. (" is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by
Tax ID Number (b)(2
DUNS Number:
This delivery order is issued to f
Corporation of America facility in
Office of Federal Detention Truste

Funding is provided for Period of
Purpose: To obligate funds for Ba

Pending verification of approved p
ODT~-5-C-0003, funds in the total a

Continued
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document rel

UCF section headings, indluding solicitaion/contract subject matter where feasible.)

und detention services provided at the Corrections
San Diego, CA under the terms and conditions of the
e Contract number ODT-5-C-0003

Performance 07/01/2006 through 09/30/2006.
se Period 2

ate increases and option being properly exercised for
mount of $735,433.39 are obligated against this delivery

ferenced in tem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prin)

Sally Arnold

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

16C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person to sign) of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusabie Prescribed by GSA
. FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

25



|-4T BEING CONTINUED

‘PPAGE  OF

CONT|NUAT|0N SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCL-_.
ODT-5-C-0003/HSCEOP-06-F-01112/P00001 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA )
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY|UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(4) (B (C) (D) (E) (F)
order document.
Discount Terms: (b)(2)
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 07/01/2006 to 06/30/2007
0005 | oetentIon services [N 232,824.39
MONTLY RATE INCREASED 3% FROM $2,586,937.50 TO
$2,664,545.63
0006 | DETENTION SERVICES _ 473,800.00
0007 GUARD SERVICES 2,070.00
HourLy RATE INCREASED FROM| [N o I
O PE— I oo
ADDITIONAL HOURLYREQUESTED
0009 TRANSPORTATION MILAGE

ADDITIONAL MILAGE REQUIRED
(sysTEM ERROR [l 5y 0.4

For Inquiries:

Program POC: Linda Burke,
Procurement POC: Mario Bej
Invoicing Instructions: Se
to the program POC. The p
determine if goods/service

and accepted before Dallas
process the invoice for pa

1 ~ [ ~vp NOT

JERFPER |
arano, 202-305—-

nd one original invoice
rogram official must

5 have been received
Finance Center can
yment .

b)(2)

(b))

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)



5

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION Orl CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJEéT NO. (Ifapplim:e)
P00002 10/06/2006 FOW070017

6. ISSUED BY CODE ICEO7 ’ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (!f other than Item 6) CODE ECE .
Immigration and Customs Enforcement U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security

425 I Street NW
Rm 2107
Washington DC 20536

Immigration and Customs Enforcement
425 T Street, NW

Rm 2208

Washington DC 20536

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and 2IP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

| (¥)]
CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA

10 BURTON HILLS BLVD 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

NASHVILLE TN 372156105

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ODT-5-C-0003

HSCEOP-06-F-01112

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
06/06/2006

CODE FACILITY CODE

1597341510000

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ 1The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Cis ded. [ lis not ded.
Offers must acknowiedge recsipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
items 8 and 15, and retumning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIQR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtue of this amenttnent you deslre to change an offer alraady subritted, such change may be made by telegmm or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ required)
SEE ATTACHMENT A

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT Ti

D: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14,

MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERE

D INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonity)
X FAR 52.232-18, Availability of Funds (APR 1984)

i is not.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by|
Tax ID Number- (b)(
DUNS Number:

This delivery order is issued to f
Corporation of America facility in
Office of Federal Detention Truste

UCF saction headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
2)

und detention services provided at the Corrections
San Diego, CA under the terms and conditions of the

e Contract number ODT-5-C-0003.

Funding is provided for Period of |Performance 10/01/2006 through 09/30/2007.

FAR 52.232-18, Availability of Funds (APR 1984). Funds are not presently available for

this contract. The Government's obligation under this contract is contingent upon the

availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made.

Continued
Except as provided herein, alt terms and conditions of the document re)

ferenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prnt)

Ronald Jean-Baptiste

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of parson fo sign)

(Signature of C g Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 A

27



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOC: | T BEING CONTINUED
ODT-5-C-0003/HSCEOP-06-F-01112/P00002

AGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA

ITEM NO.
(A7)

SUPPUESSERvmes
(

)

QUANTITY|
(C)

(D}

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

0010

0011

0012

No legal liability on the part of the Government

| for any payment may rise until funds are made

available to the Contracting Officer for this
contract and until the Contractor receives notice

of such availability, to be
by the Contracting Officer|

confirmed in writing

The task order period of performance is July 1,

2006 through June 30, 2007,

Discount Terms:

FOB: Destination

(SYSTEM ERROR

()2

Delivery Location Code: ACLPAF
IMMIGRATION & CUSTOMS ENFORCEMENT
DETENTION & REMOVAL OPERATIONS

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT UNIT,
24000 AVILA ROAD |
ROOM 6120 {
LAGUNA NIGUEL CA 92677 USA|
Accounting Info: ;
SEE ATTACHMENT A

DIV. 3

$7,760,812.50 (Subject to|Availability of Funds)

oerenron sevices [N

Delivery Location Code: ACL

PAF

IMMIGRATION & CUSTOMS ENFORCEMENT
DETENTION & REMOVAL OPERATIONS

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT UNIT

24000 AVILA ROAD

ROOM 6120

LAGUNA NIGUEL CA 92677 USA

Accounting Info:

SEE ATTACHMENT A
$460,000.00 (Subject to Av

OFF-SITE GUARD SERVICES

Delivery Location Code: ACL

ailability of Funds)

PAF

IMMIGRATION & CUSTOMS ENFORCEMENT
DETENTION & REMOVAL OPERATIONS

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT UNIT,
24000 AVILA ROAD
Continued

DIV. 3

(b)(4)

0.00

(b)(4)

NSN 7540-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 33§(4-86)
Soonsored bv GSA



REFERENCE NO. OF DOL  NT BEING CONTINUED : pace  OF
ODT-5-C-0003/HSCEOP-06-F-01112/P00002 3 4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY[UNIT' UNIT PRICE " AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) |[(D) (E) (F)

ROOM 6120

LAGUNA NIGUEL CA 92677 USA

Accounting Info:

SEE ATTACHMENT A
$64,740.00 (Subject to Availability of Funds)

CONTINUATION SHEET

0013 TRANSPORTATION LILAGE - $0.405 PER MILE 0.00

(syseM ERRrOR [l By 0. 41 - JN ~vo Nor (b)(4)

|

Delivery Location Code: ACLPAF

IMMIGRATION & CUSTOMS ENFORCEMENT

DETENTION & REMOVAL OPERATIONS
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT UNIT, DIV. 3

24000 AVILA ROAD

ROOM 6120

LAGUNA NIGUEL CA 92677 USA

Accounting Info:

SEE ATTACHMENT A
$13,120.00 (Subject to Availability of Funds)
For Inquiries: :

Program POC: Linda Burke, 949—425--
| (®)(2)

Procurement POC: Mario Bej%rano, 202—305-

Invoicing Instructions: Send one original invoice
to the program POC. The program official must
determine if goods/servicels have been received
and accepted before Dallas| Finance Center can
process the invoice for payment.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 ' OPTIONAL FORR% (4-86)

Cmnmnn rad by RCA



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTIDCODE . PAGE °T PAGES
1 3

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (¥f applicable)
PQ0003 12/05/2006
6. ISSUED BY CODE ICEOQ7 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE | ICE -
Immigration and Customs Enforcement] U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security
425 1 Street NW ! Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Rm 2107 i 425 I Street, NW
Washington DC 27536 ! Rm_ 2208
‘ Washington DC 20536
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State %ZIP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA ‘
10 BURTON HILLS BLVD i 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
NASHVILLE TN 372156105
X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ODT-5-C-0003
HSCEQP-06-F-01112
: ! 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE 1597341510000 |FACILITYC£DE 06/06/2006
1. THIS T ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[7]1The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14.| The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ["is extended. [ lis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on @ach copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a r to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION Of YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required) Net Increase: $8,274,420.65

See Attachment A
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE| A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT T¢ (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS#

G- IED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14

URSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X FAR 43.103(b)
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)\

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor [Tisnot.  [X is required to sign this documentandretum 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by|UCF section headings, indluding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Tax ID Number:

DUNS Number : (®)(2)

The purpose of this modification is to increase funding for detention services provided at
the Corrections Corporation of mérica facility in San Diego, CA. This is under the terms
and conditions of the Office of Federal Detention Trustee Contract number ODT-5-C-0003.

Funding is provided for Period of Performance 7/1/2006 through 6/30/2007.

Requisition: FOW070016A
Delivery: 06/30/2007
Discount Terms:
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the documen gerenoed in tem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

C}fﬁ‘i\rﬁ J., Cashw/e.]\.l

15B8. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 8. urt! ED STA‘TES OF ER!‘:A 7‘ ; 16C. DATE SIGNED
- ¢ / :
s 4 N

(Signature of person iz0d to sign) (Signature of ping Oicer) [ /Q/IS/QOO Q

"~

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 ’*\/ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1¢/83)
Provious edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
. . : ) FAR (48 CFR) 63.243

30



REFERENCE NO. OF L | JMENT BEING CONTINUED - . [|PAGE  OF
ODT-5-C-0003/HSCEOP-06-F-01112/P00003 2 AJ 3

NAME OF| OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

CONTINUATION SHEET

CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA
ITEM NO. SUPPUE#SERVEES QUANTITY|UNIT UNIT PRICE ’ AMOUNT

(a) : B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Qe
Delivery Location Code: ICE
Immigration and Customs Ehforcement
425 I Street NW

Rm 2208

Washington DC 20536

FOB: Destination 3
Period of Performance: 07/01/2006 to 06/30/2007

0001 Detentions Services -

0002 Guard Services

7,993,636.89

(b)(4)

59, 305. 68

0003 Transportation @ .405 perimile

0004 Detention Services _

For Inquiries:

213,210.00

Program POC: Laura Quezadd, 949-360--
Procurement POC: Michael Walton, 202—616-- b)(2)

Invoicing Instructions: Send one original invoice
to the program POC. The program official must
determine if goods/servicés have been received
and accepted before Dalla% Finance Center can
process the invoice for pdyment.

NSN 7540-01-152:8067 : i OPTIONAL FORM3¥36 (4.86)

Crnancarad ke ~CA



I
|

« OCT1-31-2006 13:21 HQ, ljRD LEADS UNIT 9493683111 P.@3

| Form G-514
REQUISITION - MATERIALS-SUPPLIES-EQUIPMENT
Activity Symhols
ATTACHMENT A
UISITION NUMBER:  FOWO070016A
TASK FUND PROGRAM ORGANIZATION AMOUNT
$7,993,636.89
$213,210.00
$59,305.6¢

(b)(4)

(b)(2

United States Departm ant Of Homeland 80curl$y
Imm kyration And Customs Enforcemaent ‘
FORM G-314 [REV. 8-1-5 ‘ Page 3 ot 3

32




AM}ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA}._.« OF ¢ONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE ) PAGE OF PAGES
1| 3

2. AMENDMEX
P00004

NT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTlV“E DATE 4. REQUlSlT‘ONIPURCH.ASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabie)
01/01/2007 FOW070016A

6. ISSUED BY

Immigra
425 I S
Rm 2107
Washing

CODE ICEQ7 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltem 6) CODE | ICE ,

tion and Customs Enforcement. U.S. Dept. Of Homeland Security
treet NW Immigration and Customs Enforcement
‘ 425 I Street, NW

ton DC 20536 Rm 2208

Washington DC 20536

8. NAME AND

CORRECT]]

IADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State arid 2IP Code} ®) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

ONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA

10 BURTON HILLS BLVD 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

NASHVILLE TN 372156105

x |19A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ODT-5-C-0003

HSCEOP-06-F-01112

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE 15

97341510000 |‘:"‘°'LITchDE 06/06/2006

11. THIS IT$‘ M ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

1
{1 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended.  [Jis not extended.

Offers must
Items 8 and

lacknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour|and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methads: (a) By completing
15, and retuming . copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letler or telegram which includes a reference to the solicilatign and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE
virtue of this
reference to

DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED-MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. {f by
amendment you desire to change an offer already submltted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNT|ING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required) Net Increase: $25,392,785.49

See Sch

edule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQ: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B.THE . - . NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appiv; .+ date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, RURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERE( INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
FAR 43.103(b)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonity)

E. IMPORTAN

T: Contractor Ois not. [x} is required| to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Tax ID

DUNS Nu
The pur]
the Cor
and con

The add
Period

Requisi

Continu
Except as proy

Number :

mber : (b)(z)

pose of this modification is to increase funding for detention services provided at
rections Corporation of America facility in San Diego, CA. This is under the terms
ditions of the Office of Federal Detention Trustee Contract number ODT-5-C-0003.

itional funding is provided and now available in the amount of $25,392,785.49 for
of Performance 01/01/2007 through 6/30/2007.

tion: FOW070016A

ed ...

vided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effn*

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Claire J. Cashwell
LN O\ FanN

15B. CONTRA

16C. DATE SIGNED

CTOR/OFFEROR "[15C. DATE SIGNED ﬁsuﬂu ﬁ\eo STATES OF AMERICA
3 1

_ ‘ N D >\ ; orz q QUOFZ
(Signature of person authorized to sign) . (Signature ing Officer) .

NSN 7540-01
Previous editio

1528070 ‘ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
1N unusable . ) Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

. . . " a3




%

CONTIN

REFERENCE NO. « CUM‘ENT BEING CONTINUED

ATION SHEET ODT-5—C—0003/HSQ}EOP—O6—F—01112/P00004

pace o
2 |3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA

f
SUPPLIES/SERVICES

ITEM NO. QUANTITY|UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B} () (D) (E) (F)
The total task order obligation amount for the
period of 07/01/2006 throudh 06/30/2007 is
$16,809,111.54:
Task Order Amount: $7,799,257.50
Mod #P000O01: $ 735,433.39
Mod #P00002: $ 0.00
Mod #P00003: $8,274,420.65
Total Obligations: $16,809,111.54
This modification increases the total obligation
amount from $16,809,111.54 by $25,392,785.49 to
$42,201,897.03.
Discount Terms:
(®)(2)
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 07/01/2006 to 06/30/2007
0014 peTENTION sERVICES ([N
23,980,910.67
Accounting Info:
SEE ATTACHMENT A
oo1s || perentron services |GG 1,208,808.00
Accounting Info:
SEE ATTACHMENT A (b)(4)
0016 |OFF-SITE GUARD SERVICES _ 182,141.68
Accounting Info:
SEE ATTACHMENT A
0017 | TRANSPORTATION MILEAGE $0.405 PER TRIP ﬂ 00 |
Accounting Info:
SEE ATTACHMENT A
For Inquiries:
Program POC: Laura Quezada, 949-360-|JJJl
Procurement POC: Michael Walton, 202—616—- (b)(z)
Invoicing Instructions: Send one original invoice
to the program POC. The program official must
determine if goods/services have been received
and accepted before Dallas Finance Center can
process the invoice for payment.
NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM a0
Sponsored by GSA



JAN-38-2007 11:28 : H@ DRO LEADS WLNIT - - : 9493603111 P.B4

Form G-514
REQUISITION - MATERIALS-SUPPLIES-EQUIPMENT
Activity Symbok
ATTACHMENT A
REQUISITION NUMBER:  rowurceiea
PROJECT TASK FUND PROGRAM ORGANIZATION OBIECT UDF AMOUNT
$23,980,910.67
$1,208,608.00
$102,144.68

(b)(4)

(b)(2)

Unitsd Statos Dopartment OFf Homa iand Securky
Immigration And Customs Enforcemant

G514 (REV. 8-1-5

35



